

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2011
CRLMP.NO(s). 19181

(From the judgement and order dated 16.2.2010 In CRLA No.
504/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SHYAM RAJ SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP

Date: 30/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as
well as on the application for bail.

Copy of the same may be served on the Standing
Counsel for the respondent returnable within two
weeks.

The matter may come up one week after the
Dussehra holidays.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER