

ITEM NO.303

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2003/2011

SHYAM RAJ SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

([FOR FURTHER HEARING] [TO BE HEARD BY HON'BLE ABHAY S. OKA AND
HON'BLE PANKAJ MITHAL, JJ.])

Date : 25-04-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Aishwariya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mrs. Chitrangda Rashtravara, Adv.
Mrs. Shivika Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Registry to supply copies of the report
submitted by the Juvenile Justice Board to the learned
counsel appearing for the parties.

List the appeal for further hearing on 25th July,
2024 at 3.30 p.m.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER